FORM PTO-10 OMB 0651-0027	619A						Department of Commerce and Trademark Office
1 OMB 0031-0027		04 -	17-200	)O	en e	1 diein	PATENT
	3/06	HIM III III III III III III III III III	32154 NTS ONI	3 VYEK SHEET LY		20	
	•	and Trademarks		1	ed original	docun	ient(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Ty  New	/pe		Conveya	ice Type	·		
	sion (Non- Recordati	on)	×	Assignment		Security	Agreement
Documen		,		License		Change	of Name
	n of PTO Error				_	_	
Reel #	Fram	e #		Merger		Other _	
☐ Corrective	e Document			<b>7</b> )	.S. Govern	mont	
Reel #	Fram	e #		(For Use ONLY			Agencies)
 Attorney Docket N	No: 073600.P022	-		Departr	nental File	Se Se	cret File
Conveying Par		×	Mark if addit	ional names of conv	eying parties a	ttached	Execution Date  Month Day Year  02/07/00
Name (2nd party)							02/07/00
Name (3rd party)							02/09/00
•	Tomoki Fukagawa						02/10/00
							-
Receiving Part	$\mathbf{y}$		Mark if addit	onal names of receiv	ing parties att	ached	
Name (line 1)	Read-Rite SMI Corpo	oration					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)						_	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	2-15-27 Egawa					_	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 2)	Shimamoto-Cho Mis	hima-Gun				_	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 3)	Osaka 618		Japai	1			Assignment.)
-	City		State/Count		Zip Code	e	•
	resentative Name if receiving party is no		nited States)		Enter for	the firs	t Receiving Party only.
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
/17/2000 TTON11 0 FC:581	0000323 09479267	1	FFICE USE	ONLY			
reviewing the docum Office, Chief Inform	ation Officer, Washington	needed to complete the C , D.C. 20231 and to the O	Cover Sheet. Set ffice of Informa	nd comments regarding ton and Regulatory Af	this burden est fairs, Office of N	imate to tł Aanageme	ed, including time for ne U.S.Patent and Trademark ont and Budget, Paperwork demark Assignment Practice.

DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, IPATENT

**REEL: 010689 FRAME: 0720** 

FORM I	PTO-1619B
OMB 065	1-0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

					PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Co	de and Telephone N	lumber 42	5-827-8600
Name	James Y. Go		•		
	BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYL	OR & ZAFMA	N. LLP		20
	12400 Wilshire Blvd.		,	- <del> </del>  -U	
Address (line 3)	7th Floor				
,	Los Angeles, California 90025				
Pages	Enter the total number of page	es of the attache	ed conveyance documer	nt. #	2
Application N	Number (s) or Patent Num	ber (s)		Mar	k if additional numbers attached
	er the Patent Application Number Application Number (s)	or the Patent N	vumber (DO NOT ENTE		pers for the same property).
	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> n was signed by the first named e				Month Day Year
Patent Cooper	ration Treaty (PCT)				
	CT application number <u>only if</u> a oplication Number has not been d.	PCT	PCT		PCT
Number of Pr	operties	nter the total n	umber of properties inv	olved. #	
Fee Amount	Fee .	Amount for Pr	operties Listed (37 CFF	R 3.41): \$	40.00
	Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account)		-	umber: #	
	est of my knowledge and be copy is a true copy of the o				orrect and any
***************************************	s Y. Go 40,621	$\longrightarrow$	and//T		3-13-00
Name of Pe	erson Signing Registration	n No.	Signature		Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619C
OMB 0651-0027

## CONTINUATION OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

Conveying Party Enter additional Con		☐ Mark if additional nam	es of conveying parties attached	Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name Fumino	ri Hikami			02/10/00
Name		·		
Name			···	
Receiving Party	(ies)			1997
Enter additional Re		Mark if additional name	s of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)				document to be recorded is assignment and the
Name (line 2)			re	ceiving party is not
Address (line 1)			St	ates, an appointment of a
Address (line 2)			ati	ached. (Designation must a separate document from
Address (line 3)			As	ssignment.)
	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)			101	document to be recorded is assignment and the
Name (line 2)			re	ceiving party is not omiciled in the United
Address (line 1)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	St	ates, an appointment of a omestic representative is
Address (line 2)				tached. (Designation must a separate document from
Address (line 3)				ssignment.)
	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Application Num	nber(s) or Patent N	umber(s)	Mark if additional numbers atta	ched
	tent Application Number t Application Number(s	or the Patent Number (DO NOT EN	TER BOTH numbers for the san Patent Number(s)	ne property).
				-

PATENT
REEL: 010689 FRAME: 0722

Attorney's Docket

## **ASSIGNMENT**

PATENT

No.: 073600.P022

(For Execution After Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, We
the undersigned, <u>Masaki Ueno, Hideyasu Nagai, Koichi Suzuki, Tomoki Fukagawa and</u>
Fuminori Hikami
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Read-Rite SMI Corporation
a corporation of Osaka, Japan , having a principal place of business at
<u>2-15-27 Egawa, Shimamoto-Cho Mishima-Gun, Osaka 618 Japan</u> , ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that was filed <u>January 6, 2000</u> and assigned Application No. <u>09/479,267</u> and is entitled
SPIN VALVE MAGNETORESISTANCE SENSOR AND THIN FILM MAGNETIC HEAD
and in and to said application and all divisional applications, south, vation applications

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

- 1 -

Rev. 09/09/99 (A2)

Date: Feb. 7, 2000,	<del>19</del> _	Masahi Meno				
Date: Feb . 7 . 2000	19 _	<u> Mioleyasu Nagai</u> Name: Hideyasu Nagai				
		Name: Hideyasu Nagai				
Date: 7eb 4. 2000.	19 _	<u>Xordi: Juzuki</u> Name: Koichi Suzuki				
Date: Feb. 10, 2000.	19 _	Jonoki Fuknyaun				
		Name: Tomoki Fukagawa				
Date: Feb 10, 2000,	19_	Name: Fuminori Hikami				
		Name: Fuminori Hikami				
Date:,	19_	 Name:				
		Name:				
State of: }		Assignment Document Return Address:				
}	SS.	BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP				
State of: } Assignment Document Return Address:  SS. BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP  County of: } 12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor						
		Los Angeles, California 90025-1026 (425) 827-8600				
		(123) 327 3333				
the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared						
personally known to me [] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to						
be the person(s) whose name(s)_subscribed to the within instrument, and						
acknowledged that _executed it. WITNESS my hand and official						
WITHESS My Hallu and Unicial	ocai.					

- 2 -

Rev. 09/09/99 (A2) **PATENT** 

Notary's Signature